
NSEA Covid Protocols for Hickstead 2021 & Important Information. 

TEAM MANAGERS- PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH ALL PARENTS OF RIDERS ATTENDING, PRIOR TO 
TRAVEL. 

The NSEA May Championships is an inter-school equestrian competition run on the 100 acre showground at 
Hickstead. All competition and warm up rings are situated outdoors. However, NSEA covid protocols and 

government guidelines are still being followed. 

This is a closed event. 1 parent per rider, where possible in order to keep numbers on site to a minimum. No 
spectators (including non-competing siblings, grandparents etc please) 1 team manager OR coach per school only 

please. 

Shared responsibility 
Each school has a Team Manager, whose responsibility is to monitor the protocols of their squad. All parents 

attending with their children need to also take responsibility for their conduct and social distancing. Make sure 
that you also bring hand sanitiser with you.  

We all have a shared responsibility to work together and help to make this event a success. 

Whilst most children are asymptomatic, sensible precautions must be taken at all times. Facemasks must be worn on 
course walks, loos, queuing for refreshments and in any area where it is difficult to social distance. Hand sanitiser 
will be available in contact areas. 

The NSEA have designated covid officers who will be reminding everyone to distance and stick to the protocols. This 
includes a highly qualified trauma doctor, who has been working with acutely ill covid patients throughout the 
pandemic. 
If any competitor, or anybody in their household, is showing symptoms of Coronavirus, they must not attend any 
NSEA event. On the morning of the competition, prior to departure, there should be the following simple health 
check conducted:  
Take the temperature of everybody in the household. If anybody has a temperature of over 37.8 degrees, then 
please seek medical advice and do not attend.  

1. Is anybody in the household quarantined because of foreign travel to a country which is not exempt? If 
so, please do not attend.  

2. If anybody in the household has any of the following symptoms then please seek medical advice, and 
do not attend:  

1. A persistent cough;  
2. A loss of taste or smell;  
3. A temperature (see 1(1) above) 

Anyone from any household where any family member is showing symptoms or isolating may not attend this 
event. 
IF ANYONE FEELS UNWELL DURING THE EVENT, PLEASE ISOLATE YOURSELF AT YOUR VEHICLE AND ASK SOMEONE 
TO REPORT TO STABLE SECURITY STAFF OR CALL THE SHOW EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBER 07552 836 032 

Prior to arrival 
Track & trace- Team Managers must supply the total number for their school squad to Fiona Whittington, the show 
secretary. fw.nsea@gmail.com Please email the total number of your school attendees per day. 

EVERYONE- All competitors, as well as parents and Team Managers etc attending this event need to take a lateral 
flow test prior to arriving at the event, either on the Saturday before travelling or the Sunday if you are not 
competing until then. You only need to do this once (eg if you are competing for more than one day)  

All pupils are doing this with their school. Most schools are providing these for their pupils and adults can obtain 
them online or order from their local pharmacy. If anyone in a household tests positive, you cannot attend the 
event nor can anyone who has been in close contact. 



Please click on Hickstead QR code on arrival.        
Equine EHV form- send to fw.nsea@gmail.com the day before arrival 

On arrival 
Enter via the horse-box entrance ( all others will be closed).  WH Security will park everyone and are running the 
stable managers office. 

Over-night stays are possible- horse boxes and tents per household bubble only. No mixing in these spaces as it is 
impossible to remain 2m apart and there is insufficient air flow. Gazebos and outdoor seating areas are 
recommended.  Gas BBQ’s are allowed, but no tin foil trays or charcoal. 

1 stable allocated per horse for the duration of the competition. Bring your own buckets, feed bowls, mucking out 
equipment. Stables need to be left clean & tidy please. All droppings & wet to be removed. Clean shaving can be 
piled up on the back bank of the stable.  
Shavings can be purchased on site, but no forage is available. 

Loos / showers cleaned on rotation every few hours throughout the competition by a professional cleaning 
company. Hand sanitiser will be available around all contact points- please use it! 

Catering 
There are catering outlets on site and the Hickstead Clubhouse ( at the Polo Arena) is open from 8am-10pm. The full 
menu can be viewed on the NSEA Facebook page including a range of breakfasts, light bites and a main lunch & 
supper menu.     

NO SOCIAL MEDIA during the event. We are mindful that equestrian sport may be seen as elitist by some factions in 
society and it is easy to mis-interpret a photograph or comment. Please do not post anything on any social media 
platform until after the event. Schools may conduct their own prize-givings. We would like to have a NSEA Facebook 
page celebration of prize winners on June 1st  
Safeguarding. Any concerns call 07552 836 032 and you will be put in contact with our designated Child Protection Officer 
 
Horse walks- single file only. Pass left to left and only walk- no trotting or cantering at any time. 
It takes approx. 5 mins to walk from the horse box field to the Polo Warm Up Arena and a further 5 mins to walk to 
the Eventers Challenge Arena (ring 4) or 2 mins to the SJ / JwS arena (ring 3)  

Warm up areas- numbers in each area will be limited. The Polo Arena will have be split into 3 areas and have the 
same filter system as last year. Riders are invited to enter the warm up by the steward on duty, approx. 25 mins 
before riders are due to compete.  
Area A- walk & trot, Area B- canter & a cross pole, Area C- upright & oxer. Stewards only, to put up fences. No 
parents / coaches inside this area. There is also a small warm up area sited at each ring, for a last minute jump or 
canter, if required. 

The International Warm Up is not available for this competition- it is for the exclusive use of resident Hickstead 
horses only. 
Competing- please do not hang around on horse walks or block access points for other competitors. arrive, compete, 
leave  
Photos - www.mhphotos.co.uk 

START TIMES. The full list of competition times will be on the NSEA website from Thursday. It is important that riders 
stick to their times. Any immediate updates will be shared on the NSEA Facebook page. 
 
Results- NSEA Live scoring for all classes, so there is an update of ongoing results every 20 seconds! Results will be 
posted via the scores tab on the  NSEA website Competition Dates    www.nsea.org.uk/competitions/eventers... 

Prize-Givings. No formal prize-givings this year. ONE representative per school to collect rosettes / prizes from 
outside the Dick Saunders Pavillion, near the competition arenas. 

No secretary on site- please email fw.nsea@gmail.com or call the NSEA competition number 07552 836 032. Please 
do not ring the Hickstead office. 



EHV Declaration Form 
Currently, a EHV Form is required for every horse and must be sent to the fw.nsea@gmail.com  24HRS prior to 

travelling to the competition. TEAM MANAGERS CAN SEND 1 FORM PER SCHOOL PER DAY, to cover their squad, 
Horses stabling on site also need to be health checked every day. This is good practise for everyone who is travelling 

and stabling horses away from home. 

 

DATE School 
 

Horse name reg with 
NSEA 

 
 

Horse name on passport  

Passport number:  
 

Microchip number:  

Rider name:  
 

Rider Number  

Owner name:  
 

  

NSEA Show/venue 
attending: 
 

HICKSTEAD Date of show/activity:  

 
Please confirm your 
horse currently shows 
none of the clinical signs 
listed: 

 recent cough of unknown cause 
 recent nasal discharge of unknown cause 
 enlarged lymph notes 
 fever (>38.5oC) 
 recent onset of neurological signs of unknown cause 
 diarrhoea 

 
Please confirm the 
following statements: 

The abovementioned horse: 
 is not under current investigation for EHV infection. 
 has not been in contact with and is not kept on the same premises as a horse 

known to have or be under investigation for EHV. 
 has been resident in the UK for the last 28 days. 

 
Please agree to the 
following statement: 

The horse named above will have its temperature taken prior to travel and will not 
travel should the temperature reading be >38.5oC. 
 

Declaration: To the best of my knowledge, I confirm and agree to all the statements outlined 
above. I confirm that I am over 18 years of age. 

 
Signed:   

 
 
 

Print name:   
 

Role: 
(rider/owner/administrator) 

 
 

Date:   
 

 

 

 



NSEA CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL   

AT ALL ENGLAND JUMPING COURSE, HICKSTEAD  
JUMP 4 JOY JwS CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL & SHOW JUMPING QUALIFIERS 
SATURDAY 29TH MAY - MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021  

     

HELP US TO KEEP EVERYONE SAFE. KEEP YOUR DISTANCE.  
Due to concerns over recent variants, strict covid protocols are necessary. 
     

     
EVERYONE attending the event must do a lateral flow test before leaving home  
(on the first day of the competition)      
Parents and Team Managers also need to do this. You can order your lateral flow tests 
from a pharmacy or online via the NHS website     
All vehicles to use the HORSE BOX entrance only.      
FACEMASKS are compulsory in all areas including coursewalks, loos and anywhere  
where groups may queue     
Wash your hands / use hand sanitiser regularly, including all touch points.   

     
ARRIVE, COMPETE, LEAVE. NO SPECTATORS. THIS IS A CLOSED EVENT.   

     
EHV forms must be sent to fw.nsea@gmail.com 24hrs before you travel to the event 

     

     

 SATURDAY 29TH MAY RING 3  
     

 

CLASS 
5    

 Jump 4 Joy 70-75cm JwS Team and Individual Championships Festival 
     

 No School Horse  
     

9am 748 spratton Eagles Woody 1 

 747 spratton Eagles Sparrow 1 

 749 spratton Eagles Sox 1 

 750 spratton Eagles Daioni 1 

     
9.10. 752 sprattonsparrows Blake 8 

 754 spratton sparrows Corky 8 

 753 spratton sparrows Woody 8 

     

 819 Clifton College, Avon ROSEWATER MANCHINEEL  
     

9.20. 517 Clifton College, Avon CITY IMAGE  
     

 532 Heath Mount School MY WONDERFUL RUSTY  
     

 529 Guildford County School GROVELAD  



     

 586 Sandroyd School Pippa 4 
9.30. 582 Sandroyd School Copper 4 

 794 Sandroyd School Clydagh Fair Bawn 4 

 583 Sandroyd School There she is 4 

     

 698 King's School, Taunton MACK 5 
9.40. 688 King's School, Taunton Wonford Torch Flame 5 

 689 King's School, Taunton Viva 5 

     

 821 Port Regis Miss Daisy 6 

 822 Port Regis Forrest 6 
9.50. 820 Port Regis Tinc 6 

     

 504 Bedford Girls School Agharanny Isabelle 7 

 505 Bedford Girls School Rosie Aurora 7 

 503 Bedford Girls School Custard Cream II 7 
10am 502 Bedford Girls School Funtime Frankie 7 

     

 751 spratton sparrows Lulu 8 

     

 539 Leweston Blue POLLYANNA GOLD 2 

 550 Leweston Blue Minnie May Surprise  2 
10.10. 548 Leweston Blue Frankie  2 

 549 Leweston Blue Tarmon Finbar  2 

     

 536 Knighton House School TUBBERBRIDE DUN DEAL  
     

 724 Roedean School FLORENTYNA GOLD  
     

 533 Hutton Henry CE Primary School PERRILAND DANCING WITH STARS  

     

     

 SATURDAY 29TH MAY 2021   

 

CLASS 
3     

 Mini 70-75cm Show Jumping Team and Individual Qualifier  
     

 No School Horse  
     

     
11am 513 Churchers College Portmore Pyramid  

     

 533 Hutton Henry CE Primary School Perriland Dancing with Stars  
     

 573 Pangbourne College Noah  
     

 616 Westonbirt School Dykebeck Wild Lupin   
     

11.10. 617 Atelier 21 Monty Oreo  



     

 592 Symondsbury CofE Primary jingle bell  
     

 599 Thornton College Claughaun Dell Boy  
     

 553 Malmesbury Snowdon sprite  1 

 552 Malmesbury Drunmore May dancer 1 
11.20. 554 Malmesbury Maisie  1 

 555 Malmesbury Brookslandfarm saracen 1 

     

 565 Oswestry School Garthfach Utopia  2 

 566 Oswestry School Commauns Glory  2 

 567 Oswestry School Lux  2 
11.30. 568 Oswestry School Mr Surprise  2 

     

 582 Sandroyd School Copper 3 

 583 Sandroyd School There she is 3 

 585 Sandroyd School Wellfield Lady May 3 

 584 Sandroyd School Pippa 3 

     
11.40. 619 Beachborough School Jerry 4 

 620 Beachborough School Bruce Almighty 4 

 621 Beachborough School Jack 4 

 622 Beachborough School Denbi 4 

     

 832 Bungay High School Fred 5 
11.50. 640 Bungay High School Tigar Lilly 5 

 641 Bungay High School Nell 5 

     

 671 Great Walstead School Whitley Village Aries 6 

 672 Great Walstead School Dilly  6 

 833 Great Walstead School Champ 6 
12 noon second coursewalk 5 mins   
12.10. 711 Millais School Copper Sonny 7 

 712 Millais School Tina Belle 7 

 713 Millais School Bicton Dun N Dusted 7 

 714 Millais School LOC's Mr Ickle Pickle  7 

     

 744 Sheldon Purple Moylena Lord 8 
12.20. 745 Sheldon Purple Tullyvinn Grey Lady 8 

 746 Sheldon Purple Scarthy Robin 8 

     

 770 St Teresa's Green Woody 10 

 772 St Teresa's Green Wrens Diamond Pride 10 

 773 St Teresa's Green Ardnascarta Bard 10 

     
12.30. 768 St Teresa's Pink Chester 9 

 769 St Teresa's Pink Smudge 9 

 771 St Teresa's Pink Kilncopse Carmen 9 

     

 662 Danes Hill School Izzy Go  



     

 663 Eggars School Edgeleys Hollywood  
     

 850 Northbourne Park River Dancer  
     

12.40. 664 Eggars School Lucky Lane Rocket  
     

 681 John Kyrle High School Pearly Dancer  
     

 682 John Kyrle High School Amey  
     

 701 Malvern College, The Downs Inca  
     

 719 Norwich High School for Girls Lishmar Silver  
     

12.50. 740 Seaford College Kealdearra Clover  
     

 741 Seaford College Arty  
     

 766 St Martins C of E school Wian brenda  
     

 834 Mayfield  Flyer  
     

 835 Mayfield  Splash  
     

1pm 775 Steyning Grammar School Oranmore Final Tribute  
     

 803 Claremont School Harvey  
     

 815 Taunton School Manwee May Queen  
     

     

     

     

     

 SATURDAY 29TH MAY 2021   

     

 

CLASS 
4     

 Novice 80-85cm Show Jumping Team and Individual Qualifier 
 No School Horse  

     
1.30pm 569 Oswestry School Burgundy  Ballyknock Prince  1 

 570 Oswestry School Burgundy  Goodness Me  1 

 567 Oswestry School Burgundy  Lux  1 

 568 Oswestry school Burgundy  Mr Surprise   
     

 778 Taunton School Red Castleview Luna 2 
1.40. 782 Taunton School Red Galaxy II 2 

 779 Taunton School Red Honeyrow Royal Spirit 2 



     

 641 Bungay High School Nell 3 

 832 Bungay High School Fred 3 
1.50. 640 Bungay High School Tigar Lilly 3 

     

 674 Guildford High School Fleur 55 4 

 675 Guildford High School Mr Box 4 

 676 Guildford High School Lawrencetown's Star 4 

 677 Guildford High School Wella 4 

     
2pm 836 Mayfield  Dernhatten Sally 5 

 835 Mayfield  Splash 5 

 834 Mayfield  Flyer 5 

     

 599 Thornton College Claughaun Dell Boy 6 

 600 Thornton College Gee Up Jake 6 
2.10. 601 Thornton College Beechill Tilly 6 

     

 553 Malmesbury Snowdon sprite  7 

 552 Malmesbury Drunmore May dancer 7 

 554 Malmesbury Maisie  7 

 555 Malmesbury Brookslandfarm saracen 7 

     
2.20. 662 Danes Hill School Izzy Go  

     

 663 Eggars School Edgeleys Hollywood  
     

 664 Eggars School Lucky Lane Rocket  
     

 671 Great Walstead School Whitley Village Aries  
     

2.30pm second coursewalk 5 mins   
2.40. 849 Northbourne Park Farriers Reflection  

     

 503 Bedford Girls School Custard Cream II 8 

 504 Bedford Girls School Agharanny Isabelle 8 

 505 Bedford Girls School Rosie Aurora 8 

 502 Bedford Girls School Funtime Frankie 8 

     

 819 Clifton College, Avon Rosewater Manchineel  9 
2.50. 515 Clifton College, Avon The Midnight Fox  

 517 Clifton College, Avon City Image 9 

 519 Clifton College, Avon Black Magic Lad  9 

     

 563 Okehampton College Hisina  
     

 520 Cranbrook School Narnia  
     

3pm 521 Dean Close PROUD FIONN  
     

 522 Farlington South American Dream 10 



 525 Farlington Kaluna 10 

 526 Farlington Granstown Fear Bui 10 

 527 Farlington Smartie Pants 10 

     
3.10. 530 Hardenhuish School Pencarder Silver Storm  

     

 531 Hardenhuish School Lord Patch  
     

 536 Knighton House School Tubberbride Dun Deal   
     

 569 Oswestry School Blue Paddy  11 
3.20. 566 Oswestry School Blue  Commauns Glory  11 

 570 Oswestry School Blue Pontesford Nipstone  11 

 571 Oswestry School Blue Bishops Country Girl 11 

     

 574 Pangbourne College Millie 12 

 575 Pangbourne College Rusty 12 
3.30. 576 Pangbourne College Kismet 12 

 577 Pangbourne College Maximillion Prince  12 

     

 580 Pinewood School, Marlborough Edmar Paris  
     

 581 Pinewood School, Marlborough Ballyovey Prince  
     

3.40. 586 Sandroyd School Pippa 13 

 582 Sandroyd School Copper 13 

 583 Sandroyd School There she is 13 

 585 Sandroyd School Wellfield Lady May 13 

     

 591 Symondsbury CofE Primary weetabix  
     

3.50. 596 Thomas Hardye School Pasadena Cougar  
     

 594 Thomas Hardye School Moyglass Lady  
     

 607 Uppingham School Dexter 2  
     

 639 Bloxham School Annagh Golden Dun  
     

 647 Cheltenham Ladies College Seaford Harlequin  
     

4pm 648 Christ College Brecon (Powys) Sunny  
third coursewalk 5 mins   
4.10. 673 Great Walstead School Tom  

     

 683 John Kyrle High School Kerry Gold  
     

 501 Beaudesert Park School Connor  
     

 687 King's School, Gloucester Miraco's Thunderstorm  
     



 690 King's School, Taunton Brideview Golden Zed 14 
4.20. 692 King's School, Taunton Quarry Edge Minstrel 14 

 697 King's School, Taunton Silver Cloud 14 

     

 699 Lancing College Tonabrokey Grey Lad  
     

 700 Lancing College Coroyale  
     

 711 Millais School Copper Sonny 15 
4.30. 715 Millais School Derrentiage Dandy 15 

 716 Millais School Our Frenchpark Boy 15 

 717 Millais School Derrinever Cloud  15 

     

 720 Norwich High School for Girls Becky 3 16 

 721 Norwich High School for Girls Oliver Twist 16 
4.40. 722 Norwich High School for Girls Aidan 16 

 723 Norwich High School for Girls Irish Smurf 16 

     

 724 Roedean School Florentyna Gold  
     

 734 Saint Felix School Dolly 17  
     

 742 Seaford College Lislarkin Lad  17 
4.50. 741 Seaford College Arty 17 

 740 Seaford College Kealdearra Clover 17 

 743 Seaford College Attyrory Frisky 17 

     

 755 St Catherines School, Bramley Maluc Island Prince 18 

 756 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko 18 
5pm 757 St Catherines School, Bramley Milika 18 

     

 768 St Teresa's School Chester  
     

 773 St Teresa's School Ardnascarta Bard  
     

 777 Taunton School Blue Jessy Wonder 19 

 780 Taunton School Blue Leonard  19 
5.10. 781 Taunton School Blue Chester 19 

     

 816 Blundell's Stars Wurzell III 20 

 817 Blundell's Stars Just Joey 20 

 818 Blundell's Stars Bertie 20 

     

 827 Sponne Stars Rooan De Goariva 21 
5.20. 828 Sponne Stars Sir Dudley  21 

 829 Sponne Stars Indian Violet 21 

 830 Sponne Stars Eddie 21 

     

 592 Symondsbury CofE Primary Jingle Bell  
     

 804 Claremont School Jazz  



     

 805 St Teresa's School Brenda  
     

 814 Hazlegrove Prep School Secret Light  
     

     

     

 SUNDAY 30TH MAY 2021   

 

CLASS 
7    

 Jump 4 Joy 80-85cm JwS Championships Festival  
     

 No School Horse  
     

9.10. 729 Ryedale Reds  Mrs V  
 726 Ryedale Reds  Carrie  
 725 Ryedale Reds  Gismo  
 727 Ryedale Reds  MATTY Menlo  
     

9.20. 528 Farlington Rosscon Mr Archer  
 526 Farlington Granstown Fear Bui  
 525 Farlington KALUNA  
 523 Farlington Black Jack  
     

9.30. 516 Clifton College, Avon Rosewater Manchineel   
 517 Clifton College, Avon City Image  
 519 Clifton College, Avon Black Magic Lad   
     

 691 King's School, Taunton Langarth Rhys  
9.40. 690 King's School, Taunton Brideview Golden Zed  

 689 King's School, Taunton VIVA  
 688 King's School, Taunton Wonford Torch Flame  
     

 506 Callywith College Riversides Prince  
9.50. 507 Callywith College Londale\'s Earl  

 508 Callywith College Kilboyne Captain  
 509 Callywith College Gundahar  

second coursewalk 5 mins   
10.10. 761 St John's Marlborough Moustic de Loulie  

 796 St John's Marlborough Emoe Joe  
 760 St John's Marlborough Kazzan  
 823 St John's Marlborough Quazec  
     

10.20. 661 Cranleigh LIBBY  
 654 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson  
 656 Cranleigh Jack In The Box III  
 659 Cranleigh Trewithian Bracken  
     

10.30. 755 St Catherines School, Bramley Maluc Island Prince  
 756 St Catherines School, Bramley Gemarko  



 757 St Catherines School, Bramley Milika  
 758 St Catherines School, Bramley MR BUBBLES  
     

10.40. 817 Blundell's Just Joey  
 816 Blundell's Wurzell III  
 818 Blundell's Bertie  
     

 557 Northampton High School Cloosh Coral   
10.50. 562 Northampton High School Sir AJ  

 825 Northampton High School Tommy Fury  
 561 Northampton High School Dromalga Rosanna  
     

 609 Uppingham School Hanmere Maverick  
 603 Uppingham School Riley  
 608 Uppingham School Uncle Monty  
 610 Uppingham School Ransboro Fear Dun (Alfie)  
     

     

 not declared   

 536 Knighton House School TUBBERBRIDE DUN DEAL  
     

 724 Roedean School FLORENTYNA GOLD  
     

 836 Mayfield DERNHATTEN SALLY  
     

 515 Clifton College, Avon THE MIDNIGHT FOX  
     

 702 Marlborough House School RUBY TUESDAY  
     

 824 Okehampton College HISINA  
     

 759 St Catherines School, Bramley CAPTAIN FOLEY  
     

     

     

 SUNDAY 30TH MAY 2021   

     

 

CLASS 
8      

 Jump 4 Joy 1m-1.05 JwS Championships Festival  
 No School Horse  

11.30pm 666 Grange School Mailman  
 667 Grange School Corrib Boy  
 668 Grange School Kellough Pride  
 669 Grange School Ashdale Titan  
     

11.40. 837 Mayfield Blue Shane  

 838 Mayfield Blue 
DERRYMORE DUNCAN'S 
DESIRE  

 839 Mayfield Blue De Niro's Florette  



 840 Mayfield Blue APPLE  
     

     
11.50. 596 Thomas Hardye School Pasadena Cougar  

 594 Thomas Hardye School Moyglass Lady  
 595 Thomas Hardye School Madcap  
 593 Thomas Hardye School Clydagh Fair Bawn  
     

12 noon 560 Northampton High School Deerpark Barthy  
 557 Northampton High School Cloosh Coral   
 558 Northampton High School Finnan Hillview  
 559 Northampton High School Darby Joe  
     

second coursewalk 5 mins   
12.20. 797 St John's Marlborough Purple Clonboo Sam  

 764 St John's Marlborough Purple Lausanne W  
 763 St John's Marlborough Purple Fortune's Atlantic   
 765 St John's Marlborough Purple Kilroe Boy  
     

12.30. 649 Cranleigh Hedric  
 650 Cranleigh GLOBAL HIGH SOCIETY  
 651 Cranleigh Jack's Choice  
 652 Cranleigh LIVELL  
     

12.40. 806 Brentwood School Mrs Brown's Boy  
 809 Brentwood School Cooley Master Craft  
 807 Brentwood School Zoook  
 808 Brentwood School Ballingowan Chiara II  
     

     
12.50. 841 Mayfield Red FUNE D OR M  

 842 Mayfield Red Blizzard  
 843 Mayfield Red Azurite  
 844 Mayfield Red NOODLE  
     

1pm 561 Northampton High School DROMALGA ROSANNA  
     

 537 Leweston School SMURF N TURF  
     

 602 Uppingham School AILLE FOUNTAIN BREEZE  
     

 618 Battle Abbey School THE SUMMIT  
     

 597 Thomas Hardye School POND SULIS  
     

 SUNDAY 30TH MAY 2021   

     

 CLASS 9A/B    

 JUMP 4 JOY 1.10 JWS CHAMPIONSHIPS FESTIVAL  
 CLASS 9A - HORSES   



     

 No School Horse  
1.45pm 842 Mayfield  Blizzard  

 841 Mayfield  Fune D or M  
 800 St Catherines School, Bramley Tara V111  
 650 Cranleigh Global High Society  
1.55 652 Cranleigh Livell  
 597 Thomas Hardye School Pond Sulis  
 845 Mayfield  Alan  
     

     

 SUNDAY 30TH MAY 2021   

     

 CLASS 15   

 NSEA POINTS LEAGUE 2020 CHAMPIONSHIPS  
2.30pm 539 Leweston School Pollyanna Gold 70-75 

 548 Leweston School Frankie  70-75 

     

 796 St John's Marlborough Emoe Joe 70-75 

 798 St John's Marlborough Cary's Whirlwind 70-75 

     
2.40. 633 Berkhamsted School Kevin Krystal 70-75 

 631 Berkhamsted School Taboo 70-75 

     

 658 Cranleigh Acquila's Sparkling Sunrise  70-75 

     

 785 Woodbridge School Carnview Cliff 70 
2.50. 786 Woodbridge School Irish Dancer IV 70 
course raised    

 541 Leweston School Laburnum Ineer 80-85 

 538 Leweston School Rocky  80-85 

     

 761 St John's Marlborough Moustic de Loulie 80-85 
3.10. 760 St John's Marlborough Kazzan 80-85 

     

 632 Berkhamsted School Kilraine Susan 80-85 

 634 Berkhamsted School Miss Delightful 80-85 

     

 657 Cranleigh Boderry Boy 80-85 
3.20. 654 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson 80-85 

     

 787 Woodbridge School Comsplan Zeus 80 

 788 Woodbridge School Heritage Attica 80 

     

 834 Mayfield Flyer 80 
3.30. 835 Mayfield Splash 80 
course raised    
3.40. 543 Leweston School Peasedown Toners Neo  90-95 

 540 Leweston School Ardfield Lightening Flash  90-95 

     



 797 St John's Marlborough Clonboo Sam 90-95 
3.40. 799 St John's Marlborough Parc Valentine 90-95 

     

 624 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby 90-95 

 623 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack 90-95 

     

 660 Cranleigh Lottie 90-95 
4pm 659 Cranleigh Trewithian Bracken 90-95 

     

 789 Woodbridge School Artic Snowcat 90 

 790 Woodbridge School Heritage Juno 90 

     

 836 Mayfield Dernhatten Sally 90 

 844 Mayfield Noodle 90 
course raised    
4.20. 545 Leweston School Lurgan's Cougar Boy  1M-1.05 

 544 Leweston School Britannia\'s Duke  1M-1.05 

     

 795 St John's Marlborough Earl Galant 1M-1.05 

 765 St John's Marlborough Kilroe Boy 1M-1.05 

     
4.30. 625 Berkhamsted School Glynndale Prometheus 1M-1.05 

 626 Berkhamsted School Woodpecker 1M-1.05 

     

 649 Cranleigh Hedric 1m-1.05 

 653 Cranleigh Gorey Grey (Rio) 1m-1.05 

     
4.40. 791 Woodbridge School Monroe Lad 1m 

 792 Woodbridge School EMS Fritz 1m 

     

 840 Mayfield Apple 1m 

 843 Mayfield Azurite 1m 

     

     

     

 MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021   

     

 CLASS 11   

 Jump 4 Joy 90-95cm JwS Championships Festival  
     

 No School Horse  
     

9am 840 Mayfield Green Apple 1 

 842 Mayfield Green Blizzard 1 

 846 Mayfield Green Benmore Westonhouse Boy 1 

 838 Mayfield Green Derrymore Duncan's Desire 1 

     
9.10. 541 Leweston School Azure Laburnum Ineer 2 

 540 Leweston School Azure ARDFIELD LIGHTENING FLASH  2 

 539 Leweston School Azure Pollyanna Gold 2 



 538 Leweston School Azure Rocky  2 

     
9.20. 806 Brentwood White Mrs Brown's Boy 3 

 812 Brentwood White 
Heathermore Lux Like 
George 3 

 811 Brentwood White Chartleys Braveheart 3 

     
9.30. 623 Berkhamsted School Chapel Hill Jack 4 

 624 Berkhamsted School Knockenpower Bobby 4 

 625 Berkhamsted School Glynndale Prometheus 4 

 626 Berkhamsted School Woodpecker 4 

     
9.40. 666 Grange School Mailman 5 

 667 Grange School Corrib Boy 5 

 668 Grange School Kellough Pride 5 

 669 Grange School Ashdale Titan 5 

     
9.50. 691 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Langarth Rhys 6 

 690 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Brideview Golden Zed 6 

 689 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Viva 6 

 688 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Wonford Torch Flame 6 
second coursewalk 5 mins   
10.10. 761 St John's Marlborough Moustic de Loulie 7 

 797 St John's Marlborough Clonboo Sam 7 

 823 St John's Marlborough Quazec 7 

 799 St John's Marlborough Parc Valentine 7 

     
10.20. 649 Cranleigh Hedric 8 

 653 Cranleigh Gorey Grey (Rio) 8 

 651 Cranleigh Jack's Choice 8 

 654 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson 8 

     
10.30. 611 Uppingham School King Brian Bour 9 

 603 Uppingham School Riley 9 

 602 Uppingham School Aille Fountain Breeze 9 

 610 Uppingham School Ransboro Fear Dun (Alfie) 9 

     
10.40. 594 Thomas Hardye School Moyglass Lady 10 

 596 Thomas Hardye School Pasadena Cougar 10 

 598 Thomas Hardye School Johanna Ter Kravell Z 10 

 593 Thomas Hardye School Clydagh Fair Bawn 10 

     
10.50. 542 Leweston Indigo Strandhill Mick Dundee 11 

 537 Leweston Indigo SMURF N TURF 11 

 543 Leweston Indigo Peasedown Toners Neo  11 

 544 Leweston Indigo Britannia's Duke  11 

     
11am 845 Mayfield Pink ALAN 12 

 843 Mayfield Pink AZURITE 12 

 847 Mayfield Pink JJ 12 

 844 Mayfield Pink Noodle 12 



     
11.10. 808 Brentwood Blue Ballingowan Chiara II 13 

 807 Brentwood Blue Zoook 13 

 810 Brentwood Blue Prince of Donard 13 

 813 Brentwood Blue Iceford Jigsaw 13 

     

 522 Farlington SOUTH AMERICAN DREAM  
     

11.20. 510 Chailey School MALONE'S MATE  
     

 695 King's School, Taunton FRENCHFORTE LUCAS  
     

 694 King's School, Taunton STARRY KNIGHT  
     

 801 Sutton Valence School FLAX LODGE INDIE  
     

 595 Thomas Hardye School MADCAP  
     

     

 MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021   

 CLASS 12   

 Intermediate 90-95cm Show Jumping Team and Individual Qualifier 
     

 No School Horse  
11.45am 514 Clifton College, Avon Venz Boucheron  

     

 522 Farlington South American Dream  
     

 523 Farlington Black Jack  
     

 562 Northampton High School Sir AJ  
     

11.55 557 Northampton High School Cloosh Coral   
     

 572 Pangbourne College All Cash   
     

 578 Petroc College Barnstaple Carnduff Swallow  
     

 590 St Gabriel's, Newbury Coolodge Mick 14 
12.05 589 St Gabriel's, Newbury Lishmar Connell 14 

 587 St Gabriel's, Newbury Uncle Patsy 14 

 588 St Gabriel's, Newbury Hurngate Golden Charm 14 

     

 591 Symondsbury CofE Primary Weetabix  
     

12.15 685 Kings High School &  Prep School Warwick MVS Hailee  
     

 595 Thomas Hardye School Madcap 15 

 594 Thomas Hardye School Moyglass Lady 15 

 596 Thomas Hardye School Pasadena Cougar 15 



     
12.25 604 Uppingham School Fortunate Son  
     

 635 Bishop Luffa School Diva Diarado 16 

 636 Bishop Luffa School Cloud 16 

 637 Bishop Luffa School Lucky Lane Jester 16 

 638 Bishop Luffa School ISLANDEADY DUN FOX 16 

     
12.35 657 Cranleigh Boderry Boy 17 

 655 Cranleigh Lily 17 

 654 Cranleigh My Friend Jackson 17 

 656 Cranleigh Jack In The Box III 17 

     

 670 Grange School Touch of Titanium  
     

12.45 686 Kings High School &  Prep School Warwick Dunmore Star  
     

 678 Hanford School My Dusty Moon  
     

 592 Symondsbury CofE Primary Jingle bell  
     

 684 Kings High School &  Prep School Warwick Isaacstown Solit Silver  
     

12.55 688 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Wonford Torch Flame 18 

 689 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Viva 18 

 690 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Brideview Golden Zed 18 

 691 King's Schools, Taunton Blue Langarth Rhys 18 

     
1.05 692 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Quarry Edge Minstrel 19 

 696 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Starry Knight 19 

 693 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Millwood Tumbill 19 

 831 King's Schools, Taunton Gold Rocket 19 

     

 697 King's School, Taunton Silver Cloud  
     
1.15 702 Marlborough House School Ruby Tuesday  
     

 703 Millais School Donald Tadgh  20 

 704 Millais School Maghera Lad  20 

 705 Millais School Mayphylic Troy 20 

 706 Millais School Makita II 20 

     
1.25 785 Woodbridge School Team 1 Carnview Cliff 25 

 786 Woodbridge School Team 1 Irish Dancer IV 25 

 787 Woodbridge School Team 1 Comsplan Zeus 25 

 793 Woodbridge School Team 1 Mr Ree 25 
second coursewalk 5 mins   
1.40. 726 Ryedale Reds  Carrie 22 

 727 Ryedale Reds  Matty Menlo 22 

 728 Ryedale Reds  Belle XII 22 

     



 776 Taunton School Foxfield Shadow  
     

1.50. 731 Saint Felix School Le Petite Lorardo  23 

 732 Saint Felix School Galdert VD Viva La Vie  23 

 733 Saint Felix School Latini 23 

     

 735 Seaford College Access Blue  
     

 736 Seaford College Anodd Welsh King  
     

2pm 760 St John's Marlborough Blue Kazzan 24 

 761 St John's Marlborough Blue Moustic de Loulie 24 

 762 St John's Marlborough Blue Montbeggar Jude 24 

 763 St John's Marlborough Blue Fortune's Atlantic  24 

     

 774 Steyning Grammar School Willow  
     

2.10. 784 Uplands Community College Buckley  
     

 707 Millais White Cooloney Gurteen 21 

 708 Millais White Flagmount Felena  21 

 709 Millais White Cloontuskert Lady Katie 21 

 710 Millais White Pauldarys Lord Luie  21 

     
2.20. 788 Woodbridge School Team 2 Heritage Attica 26 

 789 Woodbridge School Team 2 Artic Snowcat 26 

 791 Woodbridge School Team 2 Monroe Lad 26 

 792 Woodbridge School Team 2 EMS Fritz 26 

     

 790 Woodbridge School Heritage Juno  
     

2.30. 802 Sutton Valence School Slieve Rushen Bob  
     

 812 Brentwood School 
Heathermore Lux Like 
George 27 

 811 Brentwood School Chartleys Braveheart 27 

 810 Brentwood School Prince of Donard 27 

     

 783 Taunton School Ted's Humbert  
     

     

 MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021   

 CLASS 13   

 Open 1m-1.05 Show Jumping Team and Individual Qualifier  
     

 No School Horse  
3pm 514 Clifton College, Avon Venz Boucheron  

     

 524 Farlington Its Minster Doubt  
     



 545 Leweston School Lurgan's Cougar Boy   
     

 546 Leweston School Lulu's Crumble  
     

3.10. 551 Lingfield College Ballyleak Silver  
     

 556 Marlborough College Atlanta Riva  
     

 572 Pangbourne College All Cash   
     

 579 Petroc College Barnstaple Secret Squirrel II  
     

 597 Thomas Hardye School Pond Sulis  
     

3.20. 605 Uppingham School Flearway   
     

 606 Uppingham School Edith  
     

 626 Berkhamsted School Woodpecker 1 

 627 Berkhamsted School Inspector Kenco 1 

 628 Berkhamsted School Affricks Charmer 1 
3.30. 630 Berkhamsted School Vita 1 

     

 612 Wellington School Young Hamish 2 

 613 Wellington School Sea Admiral 2 

 614 Wellington School Wizard Street 2 

 615 Wellington School Feanor 2 

     

 642 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry 3 
3.40. 643 Cheltenham Ladies College Wayfairer Landgirl 3 

 644 Cheltenham Ladies College Wyoming 3 

 645 Cheltenham Ladies College Dimple The Best 3 

     

 730 Ryedale Smilla iv  
     

 665 Epsom College Galley Ruby  
     

3.50. 685 Kings High School &  Prep School Warwick MVS Hailee  
     

 686 Kings High School &  Prep School Warwick Dunmore Star  
     

 709 Millais School Cloontuskert Lady Katie  
     

 710 Millais School Pauldarys Lord Luie   
     

 604 Uppingham School Fortunate Son  
     

4pm 718 Norwich High School for Girls Ballysax Dan  
second coursewalk 5 mins   
4.10. 646 Cheltenham Ladies College Dakota Blue  

     



 843 Mayfield Azurite 4 

 839 Mayfield De Niro's Florette 4 

 840 Mayfield Apple 4 

 848 Mayfield Jamie 4 

     
4.20. 846 Mayfield Benmore Westonhouse Boy  

     

 731 Saint Felix School Le Petite Lorardo  5 

 732 Saint Felix School Galdert VD Viva La Vie  5 

 733 Saint Felix School Latini 5 

     
4.30. 737 Seaford College DJ Converted 6 

 738 Seaford College Daniel Fab Seren 6 

 735 Seaford College Access Blue 6 

 739 Seaford College Cavan Mick 6 

     
4.40. 763 St John's Marlborough White Fortune's Atlantic  7 

 764 St John's Marlborough White Lausanne W 7 

 765 St John's Marlborough White Kilroe Boy 7 

     

 788 Woodbridge School Heritage Attica 8 

 789 Woodbridge School Artic Snowcat 8 
4.50. 791 Woodbridge School Monroe Lad 8 

 792 Woodbridge School EMS Fritz 8 

     

 806 Brentwood School Mrs Brown's Boy 9 

 807 Brentwood School Zoook 9 

 813 Brentwood School Iceford Jigsaw 9 
5pm 808 Brentwood School Ballingowan Chiara II 9 

     

 790 Woodbridge School Heritage Juno  
     

 801 Sutton Valence School Flax lodge Indie  
     

 736 Seaford College Anodd Welsh King  
     

 767 
St Marys Calne (includes St Margaret's 
Prep) Alfie XI  

     

     

 MONDAY 31ST MAY 2021   

     

 CLASS 14 A/B   

 1.10 Individual Show Jumping Qualifier to follow..  
approx A - HORSES   

5.20. 837 Mayfield Shane  
 642 Cheltenham Ladies College Cottagefield Harry  
 511 Churchers College Golden Lady  
 512 Churchers College Dougie  
 826 Churchers College Billy Zermatt  



 
524 Farlington Its Minster Doubt  

5.30. 848 Mayfield Jamie  
 841 Mayfield Fune D or M  
 842 Mayfield  Blizzard  
 545 Leweston School Lurgan\'s Cougar Boy   
 597 Thomas Hardye School Pond Sulis  

5.40. 627 Berkhamsted School Inspector Kenco  
 629 Berkhamsted School Bruce  
 630 Berkhamsted School Vita  
 646 Cheltenham Ladies College Dakota Blue  
 679 Hurstpierpoint College Murphy's Diamond  

6pm 680 Hurstpierpoint College Cornet Obolensky Junior  
 737 Seaford College DJ Converted  
 650 Cranleigh Global High Society  
 801 Sutton Valence School Flax lodge Indie  
 845 Mayfield  Alan  
     

 B - PONIES   
to follow 551 Lingfield College Ballyleak Silver  

     

     
 


